• 107.1 All Data shall be submitted electronically unless approved by the Building Official. 

• 107.3.4.0.1 Other than Single-Family Residences. The plans and specifications for new 

construction, alterations, repairs, improvements, replacements, or additions costing fifteen 
thousand dollars ($15,000.00) or more, shall be prepared by, and each sheet shall bear the 
signature and seal of an Architect or Engineer. 

• 107.3.4.0.2 Single-Family Residences. The plans and specifications for new construction, 
alterations, repairs, improvements, replacements, or additions costing thirty thousand dollars